
G.N. 7997 Housing Authority

It is hereby notified that the following contracts have been executed by the Authority during the 
month of September 2017:—

DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION DIVISION

Name of Contract Successful Tenderer
Tendered Amount/ 

Contract Award Date 
($)

Construction of Subsidised Sale Flats 
Development at Tung Chung Area 27
(Contract No. 20160624)

Paul Y. General 
Contractors Ltd.

802,533,000.00
19 Sep 2017

Construction of Subsidised Sale Flats 
Development at Tseung Kwan O Area 65C2 
Phases 1 and 2
(Contract No. 20160625)

Paul Y. General 
Contractors Ltd.

1,160,500,000.00
6 Sep 2017

Construction of Public Rental Housing 
Development at Chung Nga Road East, Tai 
Po (Contract No. 20160503)

Hip Hing Engineering 
Company Ltd.

768,000,000.00
22 Sep 2017

Public Rental Housing Development at 
Tsing Hung Road—Advance Tree Felling 
and Vegetation Treatment Works
(Contract No. 20160287)

Tsui Yuen Garden 2,870,714.00
25 Sep 2017

Foundation and Site Formation for Public 
Rental Housing Development Near Lai 
King Hill Road, Kwai Chung and at Lai 
Cho Road, Kwai Chung
(Contract No. 20170111)

Vibro (H.K.) Ltd. 222,000,000.00
26 Sep 2017

Building Services Engineering Services for 
the Public Rental Housing Development at 
Tuen Mun Area 29 West
(Agreement No. CB20160149)

Meinhardt (M&E) Ltd. 5,980,000.00
22 Sep 2017

Electrical Installation for Construction of 
Public Rental Housing Development of 
Tung Tau Estate Phase 8
(Sub-contract to Contract No. 20160605)

Paul Y. (E & M) 
Contractors Ltd.

47,833,100.00
27 Sep 2017

Lift Installation for Construction of Public 
Rental Housing Development of Tung Tau 
Estate Phase 8
(Sub-contract to Contract No. 20160605)

KONE Elevator (HK) 
Ltd.

12,756,000.00
27 Sep 2017

Provision of Plan Printing Services for the 
Hong Kong Housing Authority
(Tender Ref. HAQ20170277)

Sunkee Photostat Printing 
Ltd.

229,834.75
22 Sep 2017

Provision of Removal and Transportation 
Services for the Hong Kong Housing 
Authority
(Tender Ref. HAQ20170378)

Well Speed Logistics & 
Removal Company

578,950.00
28 Sep 2017

Provision of Extended Support Services for 
the Housing Authority Information 
Technology Architecture (HAITA) Software 
for the Hong Kong Housing Authority
(Tender Ref. HAQ20170283)

ELM Computer 
Technologies Ltd.

4,199,043.00
19 Sep 2017



ESTATE MANAGEMENT DIVISION

Name of Contract Successful Tenderer
Tendered Amount/ 

Contract Award Date 
($)

Maintenance of Machine-Room-Less Lift 
Installation for Construction of the PRH 
Development at Fung Shing Street, Wong 
Tai Sin
(Contract No. 20169584)

Otis Elevator Company 
(H.K.) Ltd.

936,384.00
6 Sep 2017

Cleansing Service Contract for Tsz Ching 
Estate

Hong Kong Commercial 
Cleaning Services Limited

19,680,000.00
(for 2 years)

8 Sep 2017

Extension of Cleansing Service Contract for 
Lai Kok Estate

Law’s Cleaning Services 
Limited

7,741,600.08
(for 2 years)

1 Sep 2017

Extension of Cleansing Service Contract for 
Tin Shui (II) Estate

Modern Living Property 
Management Limited

7,567,147.44
(for 2 years)

7 Sep 2017

Extension of Cleansing Service Contract for 
Fu Cheong Estate

Yee Hop Cleaning Co 12,271,353.60
(for 2 years)
29 Sep 2017

Extension of Security Service Contract for 
Fu Cheong Estate

Hong Kong Wah Kiu 
(Overseas) Services Ltd.

20,251,620.00
(for 2 years)
29 Sep 2017

* For Horticulture, Cleansing and Security Services Contract:—

‘  For those who are not on the Housing Authority List of Contractors but are interested in 
undertaking Housing Authority contracts, they are required to apply for admission to the List 
through the Housing Authority website. The registration procedures are available in the website 
at (http://comis.housingauthority.gov.hk/ha/eng/procurement_2.html)’.

27 October 2017


	Structure
	G.N. 7997

	Structure
	G.N. 7997


